

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.301

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.02.2016


GUIDELINES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF HIS


301. SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued any guidelines for the implementation of Health Insurance Scheme (HIS) for weavers under

Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) platform for early implementation of the scheme in Odisha; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार)
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): Yes Madam.

(b): Cabinet Committee on Economic Affair (CCEA) has decided to merge

Health Insurance Scheme with Rashtriya Swasthya Bima Yojana (RSBY) of

Ministry of Labour & Employment. RSBY meanwhile has been transferred to M/o Health & Family Welfare & it is in the process of operationalizing

RSBY for Handloom Weavers. This Ministry is in constant touch with

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for early Implementation of Scheme for weavers all over India including Odisha.
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